This reference material is provided by TMG Test Equipment,
VIAVI’s only Master Distributor for Contractors in Australia
Enabling Australia’s Field Technicians to build, troubleshoot
and maintain better communications networks.
Industry Best Pricing Finance Available
Short to Medium Project-Based Rental Solutions
Dedicated Technical & After-Sales Support
In-house Diagnostics, Repair & NATA Calibration Laboratory

Table 2:   Main parameters of environmental classifications in table 1
10
Ordering information
8635 TELECOM PROTOCOL ANALYZER
BT226205 8635 Protocol Analyzer
The instrument for on-line and off-line analysis can be equipped with
decoding packages for SS#7, GSM, CDMA, GPRS, UMTS, HSxPA,
IMS and Access (ISDN, GR303, V5.x, GSM/GPRS/EDGE, CDMAone,
CDMA 2000, CDMA, 2000, 1xEv-Do) networks.
Includes:
• 15” LCD monitor
• PCM and Ethernet alarm monitor
• Auto configuration and scanner (providing a dynamic display of the
usage of every PCM timeslot)
• PDF format manual
• For all protocol decodes (requires at least one decode option):
Offline Analyzer
Powerful call trace function, Multi interface call trace
Comprehensive filters
Reassembly on Abis and IuB interface
Event counters
Call data records
Triggers
Load analysis
Interfaces
Plug in cards
BT22629001 E1/T1 PCM – 2 trunks
each plug in card includes
4 × BTK499 measuring cables for 120 Ω systems
(BTK499: 1× CF [m] to 1× LEMOSA [m], length 3 m)
or
4 × BTS230 adapters, 75 Ω, for BNC cables
(BTS230: BNC [f ] to 1.6/5.6 [m])
or
4 × BTK772 measuring cables for 120 Ω systems
(BTK772: 1× plug phone to 1× LEMOSA [m], length 3 m)
BT22629002 Fast Ethernet interface 4 Rx
each plug in card includes:
4× BTK110 measuring cables for 10Base-T, 100Base-TX
(BTK110: 1× RJ45 to 1× RJ45, CAT6, length 3 m)
BT22629004 Gigabit Ethernet interface 2 Rx, electrical
each plug in card includes:
2 × BTK110 measuring cables for 10Base-T, 100Base-TX
or 1000Base-T networks
(BTK110: 1× RJ45 to 1× RJ45, CAT6, length 3 m)
BT22629006 Gigabit Ethernet interface 2 Rx, optical
each plug in card includes
2 × BTK120 measuring cables for 1000Base-SX networks
(BTK120: 1× LC –Duplex to 1× SC–Duplex, multimode,
length 3 m)
or
2 × BTK122 measuring cables for 1000Base-SX networks
(BTK122: 1× SC–Duplex to 1× SC–Duplex, multimode,
length 3 m)
or
2 × BTK121 measuring cables for 1000Base-SX networks
(BTK121: 1× MTRJ–Duplex to 1× SC–Duplex, multi-
mode, length 3 m)
BT22629011 STM-1/OC-3c – 2 trunks 1310 nm, optical
optical 1310 nm, single mode
each plug in card includes:
4 × BTK3110 measuring cables,
(BTK3110: 1× SC–Duplex to 1× SC–Duplex, single mode,
length 2 m)
BT22629012 STM-1/OC-3c – 2 trunks 1550 nm, optical
optical 1550 nm, single mode
each plug in card includes:
4 × BTK3110 measuring cables,
(BTK3110: 1× SC–Duplex to 1× SC–Duplex, single mode,
length 2 m)
BT22629014 E1/T1 ATM – 4 trunks
each plug in card includes:
8 × BTK101

(BTB106: Twin Balun 1x RJ45 [f ] to 2x BNC [m]
11
Ordering information
8635 TELECOM PROTOCOL ANALYZER
Analyzer core software
BT22629350 Delivered with all 863x Analyzers.
For all protocol decodes (requires at least one decode
option):
Protocol viewer
Comprehensive filters
Reassembly
Powerful call trace function
Call data records
Event counters and statistics
Load analysis
Trigger
Operates only with additional decode packages, to be
selected from the below.
Protocol decodes
For detailed information refer to document 863x
Protocol Decodes.
BT22629301 GSM decode package
Abis, A and MAP (includes CAMEL) interface protocol
decoding of GSM 900/1800
Includes O&M decode ETSI base
Full manufacturer specific O&M decoding and/or Abis
PCU decoding additionally requires one of the follow-
ing decode extensions:
BT22629302 Lucent decode package
BT22629303 Nokia decode package
BT22629304 Ericsson decode package
BT22629305 Siemens decode package
BT22629306 Alcatel decode package
BT22629307 Motorola decode package (Mobis)
BT22629308 Huawei decode package
BT22629309 Nortel decode package
BT22629310 CS Core – SS#7 decode package
Decodes all SS#7 protocols according to ITU-T:
SIGTRAN, CAMEL, MTP, SCCP, ISUP, TUP, INAP (ITU-T
Q.1218), with various national variants
BT22629311 GPRS decode package
Gb, Gc, Gd, Gf, Gr, Gs, Gi, Gn, Gp interface protocol
decoding, Abis decoding in combination with the
manufacturer-specific Abis PCU decode package
BT22629312 Access – ISDN/V.5 decode package
Decodes all V5.1, V5.2, ISDN PRI and GR303 TMC pro-
tocols
BT22629316 HSL decode package
BT22629318 GSM-R decode package
Decoding of advanced speech call items (ASCI)
Voice group call service (VGCS)
Voice broadcast service (VBC)
European Train Control System (ETCS)
Enhanced multi-level precedence and preemption
(EMCPP) requires GSM decode package BT22629301
BT22629321 Dynamic EDGE package
BT22629322 CDMA base package
Decodes  A1, A2, A5, A8/A8; P-H, IS 41, ISUP
BT22629323 CDMA2000 package
Decodes A10/A11, A3/A7 interfaces
BT22629343 Payload decode package
Decodes FTP, HTTP, SMTP, WAP, DNS, DHCP, RADIUS,
PPP... requires the GPRS BT22629311 decode package
BT22629345 Deciphering package (Gb&Iub)
Supports on-line and off-line deciphering at Gb and
Iub interface according to GEA1, GEA2.
Requires GPRS decode package BT22629311 for Gb
deciphering,
Requires UMTS decode package BT22629373 for Iub
deciphering.
BT22629346 NGN – IP decode package
Decodes Megaco, BICC, RTP, RTCP, SIP, H.323
BT22629361 IMA application package